

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

Rober RFO NUMBER DEP14722

9899	PAC	ìΕ	
		1	

\*\*\*\*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 JUL 1 8 2009

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

07/16/	2009		MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		Θ:Β	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	lassassissassiss	08/27/	namarasus	CAT		OPENING		L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	No	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPE	ERTIES	\$147,000.00
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "R	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION OBEY C	GINIA G BID PROVI OF 4- OMPLE	DEPT S FRO DE AL ACRE X" PR	HASING DIVISION, OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MINE P OJECT LOCATED NE SON CO.).	TAL PROT RACTORS RIALS FO ROJECT K	TECTION, FOR A OR THE CNOWN AS	
	07/28/ TO ATT TORY P BID. ALSO,	09 alo END TH RE-BID NO ONE NOTE T OVER	:00 A IS ME SHAL PERS HAT T	M. AL ETING L RES ON MA HE PR	EBID CONFERENCE L INTERESTED PAR . FAILURE TO AT ULT IN DISQUALIF Y REPRESENT MORE E-BID MAY INVOLV TERRAIN AND/OR D	TIES ARE TEND THE ICATION THAN ON E EXTENS	E REQUIREI E MANDA- OF THE IE BIDDER. SIVE FOOT	
	AN ATT POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI SENTAT DISQUA ANY OT BIDDER THE IN PURCHAS	ENDANC IAL BI AL DOC D. FA IVE NA LIFICA HER DO IS RES FORMAT SING D ANY R	DDERS UMENT ILURE ME ON TION I CUMEN SPONS ION RI IVISI	TO C VERI TO P THE OF TH TATIO IBLE EQUIR ON AN SIBIL	LL BE MADE AVAIL OMPLETE. THIS W FYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMP ATTENDANCE SHEET E BID. THE STAT N TO VERIFY ATTE FOR ENSURING THE ED ON THE ATTEND D THE STATE AGEN ITY FOR A BIDDER E SHEET. IN ADD	ILL SERV AT THE ANY AND WILL RE E WILL N NDANCE. Y HAVE C ANCE SHE CY WILL 'S FAILU	R ALL /E AS THE MANDATORY REPRE- SULT IN IOT ACCEP THE COMPLETED ET. THE NOT	MANG 27 P 12: 46.  THE PROPERTY OF WV
SIGNATURE \		<u> </u>		SEEREN	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITI E	m/_	十, リーFEI	CUY			<del>4-925-025</del>	3	08/27/09
Se	ecrefary	' V	ľ		0580174 TNAME AND ADDRESS I			TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

1,6.

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14722

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

304-925-0253 **\*709045227** GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/27/2009 CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER THE CONCLUSION OF THE TECH-NICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO THE PRE-BID: FROM I-79 EXIT 125, TAKE CO. RT. 73/23 WEST FOR 1/4 TURN LEFT (WEST) ONTO CO. RT. 13 AT MCALPIN. PROCEED APPROXIMATELY 6 MILES TO SHINNSTON. SHINNSTON, TURN LEFT ONTO U.S. RT. 19. PROCEED APPROXIMATELY 2 MILES, AND THEN TURN RIGHT AT WV RT. PROCEED APPROXIMATELY 3 MILES PASSING 20 (AT SUBWAY). OLD ROBEY ROAD IS ON THROUGH LUMBERPORT AND CAMBRIA. THE RIGHT JUST PAST CAMBRIA. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304.926.0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE 08/27/09 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Secretary 55-0580174



**\*709045227** 

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14722



ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A LIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	ΤERI	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/16/						ODENTHO TIME O	1 . 7 1 DM
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009	740 <u>0</u> 13 <u>2</u> 0160			1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		32000010000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000				
	TUE VE	פיקחתוא:	СОМР	LTANC	E WITH THE PROVI	SIONS OF ARTICLE	
	ID. CH	IAPTER	21 OF	THE	WEST VIRGINIA CO	DE. FAILURE TO	
	SUBMIT	THE S	IGNED	PURC	HASING AFFIDAVIT	WITH THE BID	
	SHALL	RESULT	IN D	ISQUA	LIFICATION OF SU	CH BID.	
					TO COULTDANT TO T	O DE DEDEODMED	
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: IH	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT	TOE TO PROCEED	
		1 365 C EIVED.		ECC U	THERWISE SPECIFI	FD. THE FULLY	
	TO KEC	LED BIIB	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEE		JIAOL				
1444						THE DECEDUES THE	
	CANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	TING KESEKVES THE	
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT	UD MUDKWVNCHID	
	NOTICE	.  U  H	L VEN	N THE	ERIOR QUALITY OF	DO NOT CONFORM	
1	DUFFLI	LED AKE	CIFIC	ATTON	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
	HEREIN						
					,		
	WAGE F	RATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONT	RACTOR SHALL PAY	
	THE H	IGHER O	F THE	U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF L	TARUK MINIMUM WAI	<b>7</b> E
•	RATES	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR HARRISON COUN 21-5A, ET,SEQ.	WIT, FURSUANT	
	(DDEV	SI VIKU Atithic	MVCE	DATE	APPLY TO THIS I	ROJECT.)	
	CFREVA	HILING	MAGE		1		
	ARBITI	RATION:	ANY	REF	RENCES MADE TO	ARBITRATION OR	•
	TNTER	EST FOR	PAYM	ENTS	DUE (EXCEPT FOR	ANY INTEREST	
	REQUI	RED BY	STATE	LAW	CONTAINED IN T	HIS CONTRACT	
	OR IN	ANY AM	TERICA	N IN	STITUTE OF ARCHI	DELETED	
	PERTA	INING	U IHI	וא בטו	TRACT ARE HEREB	i perciro.	
	NUBKE	851 CUM	PENSA	ИПТП	VENDOR IS REQ	UIRED TO PROVIDE	
	A CER	TIFICAT	E FRO	M WO	RKERS' COMPENSAT	ION IF SUCCESSFU	L.
	t	100					
					KED BELOW WILL B	E A REQUIREMENT	
	OF TH	IS CONT	RACT:				
	<u> </u>			SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C		
SIGNATURE 1	mun	$\sum C I$	an		TELEPHONE 30	4-925-0253	08/27/09
TITLE		/\ IF	EIN	50			SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 S	ecretar	y <b>"</b>	U	22+	-0580174	· · ·	



NODOR

**\*709045227** 

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

## Request for Quotation

DEP14722

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

SHIP

304-925-0253

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b>	SHIP V	IA.	, in the second	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NUN	'BER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
		30310313034303		. Page Constitution for					
	(VV) T	NCHOAN	cr. e	HOOES	SFUL VEND	IALIS ON	I EHDNT	SH BBOOK	
					LIABILITY				
					UNLESS O				
					MINIMUM				
					250,000.				
									j
	( ) B	UILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VEN	DOR SHALL	.
					ERS RISK				
	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF THE	CONTRACT.	
	CVVX D	ONDC.	FTUE	nenc	ENT (5%)	OE TUE	TOTAL A	MOUNT OF	
					STATE OF				La company
					D AS A BI			UCCESSFUL	
					ISH A PER				1
					OF THE A				
					IN THE FO				
					CREDIT, 0				
	3			1	AUTHORIZ				IE
-		OF WES						UBMITTED	
	IN LIE	U OF A	BOND	WILL	ONLY BE	ALLOWED	FUR PR	OJECTS	
	UNDER	\$100,0	00.	PERSU	NAL OR BU	SINESS	DEDECE	ARE NUI	
					THE 5% BI	n pond,	PERFUR	PIANCE	
	ROND,	UK LAD	UKZMA	IEKTA	L BOND.		1		
	( ) M	IAINTEN	ANCE	ROND:	A TWO (	2) YEAR	MAINTE	NANCE	
					ING SYSTE				-
		SUCCE							
	REV. 1								
	****	<b>****</b> **	* * * *	****	*****	*****	*****	*****	<b>{*</b>
		\!\TD 4 ^T	00 71	EODMA	TION FORM	ነ በмኮ #፣	020-011	o	
	į.		DATE:	ŧ	1/2010) I			OU MUST	
	KEVLT	CHITON	DAIE						
N.		^		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE 1	mm>	$\sum (1)$	lour			ITELEPHONE 304	+ <del>-</del> 925-025.	3 DAT	08/27/09
TITLE	cretary	- () FI	EIN \	55 /	0580174				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1		V	<u> </u>			ADDDEGO	INICOACE	ADOVE LADE	LED 'VENDOR'



MODOR

SIGNATURE

Secretary

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14722

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	3
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 07/16/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 CAT. UNITPRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL

THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.

APPLICABLE LAW

THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE 304-925-0253

O8/27/09

55-0580174

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Secretary

\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

## Request for Quotation

DEP14722

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ť

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

		Issael Service	AS OF SALE	00.555000 <b>1</b> 0000		IF VIA	50 980 N 8 8 8		.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT			VIO OF SALE.	(0,000,00 p.60)				ia la pagalogolica des		(0.000 0.00)	
07/16/ BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009	<u> </u>		B 3	D 01	PENING	TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	ine C	AT.	ITEM	NUMBER			IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	"REQUE DIVISI PROCUR ANY IN ANY OT	ST FOR ON IS EMENT. IFORMAT HER SO	S, AND QUOTAT THE SOL ION PRO URCE, V E INFOR	ION" E AU' VIDEI ERBA	ISSUE THORIT D IN S L OR W	D BY TH Y GOVER PECIFIC RITTEN,	E PURNING	URCHAS G THIS ON MAN ICH CO	ING UALS, O NTRADIC	TS	
	DESCRI EFFECT	BED IN	THE AB	OVE	PARAGR	APH ÍS	VOI	D AND	OF NO	999	
	NOTICE PRE-CO PROCES	TED WI TO PR INSTRUC ED SHAL	ONSTRUC THIN 36 OCEED I TION CO L BE TH TION CO	5 CA S RE NFER E SP	LENDAR CEIVED ENCE I ECIFIC	DAYS / . IN S S REQUI	AFTE THE IRED	R THE EVENT , THE	OFFICIATHAT A	TO	
	THE COBY CUS A TRAI	(A) T ONTRACT STOM OF DE GUAR SION, T	E AND M HE MATE OR ARE THE RE ANTEE C HE WORK SHALL	RIAL SUBJ SPEC USTO	S AND ECT TO TIVE T M OR A TH AS	WORKMAN THE GOOD RADES. SPECI TO THE	UARA IN AL G MAT	NTEE E THE A UARANT ERIALS	STABLIS BSENCE EE AND	OF	
	THE CONTRADE THE CONTRADE THE FINAL RESPONDED	ONTRACT ACTOR F WORK. PAYMEN NSIBILI	OR BE C OR ONE	ONSI YEAR IER T REL NEGL	DERED FROM HE FIN IEVE T IGENCE	GUARAN THE DA AL ACC HE CON OR FA	TEED TE O EPTA TRAC ULTY	BY THE NCE NOTE TOR OF	IE ACCEPTA IR THE RIALS, A	/ND	
<b>N</b>	BE REI	MEDIED EN NOTI (B)	AT THE CE. DURING ILL MAI	EXPE THE	NSE OF ONE-Y N THE	THE C	ONTR ARAN T TO	ACTOR TEE PE	UPON RIOD, TONDITION	THE DNS	
SIGNATURE \	<i>(</i>	$\overline{}$				TELEPHO	NĘ∩/	925-025	3	DATE	8/27/09
TITLE	MAY	<del></del>	EIN (	55_05	S8017/		5047				TO BE NOTED ABOVE

55-0580174



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for REONUMBER

Ö

DEP14722

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 **\*709045227** GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FØB	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/2009				
	27/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRIČE	AMOUNT
ANY FAILU CONTRACTO GUARANTEE AT ITS EX  CONSTRUED ALLOTTED	RES DUE TO TH R IN ANY OF T PERIOD SHALL PENSE. C) THE ONE-Y AS BEING AN FOR WORK UNDE D) GUARANTEE	F THE ACCEPTANCE E NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK THAT DEV BE CORRECTED BY  EAR GUARANTEE PE EXTENSION OF THE R THE CONTRACT. S CONCERNING REV TECHNICAL SPECI	WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR RIOD SHALL NOT B PERFORMANCE TIME	
IN PART I WITHOUT P HAVE, PRO THAN THIR	N WRITING BY PREJUDICE TO A VIDED THAT THE TY CALENDAR D MAIL, RETURN	ACT MAY BE CANCE THE DIRECTOR OF NY OTHER RIGHT O E CONTRACTOR IS AYS WRITTEN NOTI RECEIPT REQUEST	PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED B	
VENDOR TO PERMITS F MATERIALS	):   OBTAIN ALFOR ALL TRANSF S TO AND FROM	ESPONSIBILITY OF L NECESSARY DIVI PORTATION OF EQUI THE JOB SITE. NY AND ALL REQUIR B PERMITS.	SION OF HIGHWAYS PMENT AND	
ACCORDANG RECLAMATI PROJECT. PLANS & S	CE WITH THE SI ION OF THE "RO SAID SPECS ARE INCO PROVISIONS, CO	R THIS CONTRACT S PECIFICATIONS PREDBEY COMPLEX"  ORPORATED HERE IN LAUSES AND CONDIT	PARED FOR THE BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN ARE	gar endemodration of a supergravity of an enderso
N.	SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE DOWN	Clan	TELEPHONE 304		08/27/09
TITLE Secretary	Irrai A	0580174	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14722

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE ....

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

OH AHE

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	€	SHIP VI	Y is a second	F.O.B,	3/20/00/00	FHEIGHT LERMS
07/16/3	2009						OBENING TIM		1 . 7 O D M
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009	2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00	TO STATE OF THE ST	BID	OPENING TIM		1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	3ER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	<u> </u>					******************************	<u> </u>		
			V A D	ADT O	ב דעופ רחו	ITPACT.	AND CONSIS	TS OF	
	MADE P	RUPERL	Y A F	EDVBE	D BY ACKEN	IHETI E	NGINEERS &		
1	GEOLOG		MO IN	LI AILL	D DI HORE.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
1			S AND	COMP	LETION:				
	(0)	THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FU	RNISH T	O DEP AN		
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH AN	ITEMIZ	ED SCHEDULE	OF	
	VALUES	AS HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQUEST	ED. TH	E FORM INCL	UDED	
	IN THE	SPECI	FICAT	IONS	SHALL BE	JSED FO	R APPLICATI	ONS	
	OF PAY	MENT.	IT I	S THE	DEP'S IN	TENT TH	AT THE PAYM	ENII	미
	THE CC	NTRACT	OR BE	MADE	WITHIN 6	DAYS	AFTER RECEI	PI UF	
	APPLIC	CATION	FOR P	AYMEN	Τ.				
			T T C M	- OD - F	ADTIAL DAY	VMENT.			ALAS INVESTIGATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
ļ	(7)	APPLICA	CONTE	FUK F	ARTIAL PA	ineni. A PERIO	DIC BASIS,	SUBMI	<b>T</b>
-	- OD D	IHE	DAVME	NT BA	SED ON TH	E AMOUN	T OF WORK		
	COMPLE	KIIAL Ten at	THE	TIME	OF THE SU	BMITTAL	. THE AMOU	INT OF	
	DAVMEN	IT WILL	BF D	ETERM	INED FROM	THE AC	TUAL QUANTI	TY OF	
	MUBK (	OMPLET	ED IF	BASE	D UPON UN	IT MEAS	URES OR THE	:	
	PERCE	T COMP	LETEL	IF E	ASED UPON	A LUMP	SUM.		
	BANKRU	JPTCY:	IN 7	HE E	ENT THE V	ENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR F	ILES	]
	FOR BA	ANKRUPT	CY PF	OTECT	ION, THIS	CONTRA	CT IS		.
				L ANI	VOID, AN	D IS TE	RMINATED W	LIHUUI	
,	FURTH	ER ORDE	R.						
	REV.	1/2005							
	DDEEE.	DENCE F	ne II	CE 0E	DOMESTIC	STEEL E	RODUCTS		
	PKEFE	KENCE I	UK US	DE UF	DOMESTIC	J: LL	RODO		
	1. E	XCEPT \	JHEN A	AUTHOR	RIZED BY T	HE DIRE	CTOR OF THE	<u>:</u>	
	P	URCHAS'	ING D	IVISI	N PURSUAN	T TO SI	BSECTION 2	BELOV	1,
	N	o-conti	RACTO	RMAY	USE OR SU	PPLY ST	FEL PRODUC	rs for	Control of the second s
	Δ	STATE	CONTI	RACT I	PROJECT OT	HER THA	YN THOSE STI	EEL	
	P	RODUCTS	MADI	E IN	THE UNITED	STATES	. AS USED	IN	7
	T	HIS CO	TRAC	Τ ,					
									A.C. C.
	300000000000000000000000000000000000000		1	   SEER	_  EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE \		<b>~</b> ~~~7	1) ^			TELEPHONE		DAT	
	<u> </u>	1 · 1 · 1	<u>Uav</u>	<del>X</del>		1 304	4-925-0253	6 GUANG	08/27/09 ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE Se	cretary	8) U	- ESS A	<u>V 55-</u>	0580174	******	ADDRES		



MODIA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for **E**

DEP14722

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHI	<sup>2</sup> VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/						0.7.70.04
BID OPENING DATE:	0	8/27/2009		BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TTY UOP	NO ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	TNUOMA
	Α.	"STATE CON	TRACT PROJEC	T" MEANS	ANY ERECTION (	OR .
		CONSTRUCTI	ON OF, OR AN	OITIDDA YI	N TO, ALTERAT	CON
		OF OR OTHE	R IMPROVEMEN	TO ANY	BUILDING UK	vne
		STRUCTURE,	S UD THE IV	BUI NUI L.	IMITED TO, ROAN OF ANY HEAT	ING
		OR COULTNO	OR VENTILAT	ING PLANT	S OR OTHER	
		EQUIPMENT,	OR THE SUPP	LY OF AND	MATERIALS FO	₹ -
:		SUCH PROJE	CTS, PURSUAN	IT TO A CO	NTRACT WITH T	HE
		STATE OF	IEST VIRGINIA	FOR WHIC	H BIDS WERE	
		SOLICITED	ON OR AFTER	JUNE 6, 2	001.	
	В.	"STEEL PRO	DUCTS" MEANS	S PRODUCTS	ROLLED, FORM	ΕD
	1	SHAPED, DE	RAWN, EXTRUDI	D, FORGED	, CAST,	
		FABRICATEL	OR OTHERWIS	SE SIMILAR	LY PROCESSED,	OR
•		PROCESSED	BY A COMBINA	ATION OF T	WO OR MORE OF	
		SUCH OPER	ATIONS, FROM	STEEL MAD	E BY THE OPEN	
		HEARTH, BA	ASIC OXYGEN, OR OTHER STE	ELECIKIC	PROCESS.	
		BESSEMEK L	JK UINEK SIEI	L MAKING	I KOCEOO:	
	c.	"UNITED S	TATES" MEANS	THE UNITE	D STATES OF	
		AMERICA A	ND INCLUDES	ALL TERRIT	ORY, CONTINEN	TAL
				D THE JUR	SDICTION OF T	HE
		UNITED ST	ATES.			•
	2. THE	= DIBECTOR	THE PURCH	ASING DEPA	ARTMENT MAY, I	N
	WR:	ITING, AUTH	DRIZE THE US	E OF FOREI	GN STEEL	
		DDUCTS IF:		**************************************		
				TDACT TIEM	I HEED DOES NO	<b>T</b>
	Α.	THE COST	-UR EACH CUN	NE BEBUENIT IKACI TIENI	N USED DOES NO	
		TOTAL CON	TRACT COST O	R TWO THOU	SAND FIVE	
		HUNDRED D	DLLARS (\$2,5	00.00), WH	ICHEVER IS	4 MAN 4 4 7
		GREATER.	FOR THE PURP	OSES OF TH	IIS SECTION, T	HE
			HE VALUE OF		PRODUCT AS	
		DELIVERED	TO THE PROJ	ECT OR,	•	
N.	·		SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	DATE
SIGNATURE ()	m>	(. Clay		TELEPHONE 304-	·925 <b>-</b> 0253	08/27/09
	ecretary		55-0580174		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\A/L	JENI DEGD	ONDING TO REC	INSERT NAME AL	ID ADDRESS II	N SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDOR'



MODARA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

P

DEP14722

PAGE

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 07/16/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 CAT. UNITPRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-92<u>5-0253</u> DATE SIGNATURE 08/27/09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE Secretar) 55-0580174



HNOOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

## Request for

**DEP14722** 

11

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

р

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF (%)

08/<u>27/09</u>

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHARLESTON WV 25304

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 07/16/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

55-0580174

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE 304-925-0253



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14722

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF A

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253
GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY
511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 07/16/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE 08/27/2009 CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14722... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1 ...X.... NO. 2 .... NO. 3 ..... SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE 08/27/09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 55-0580174



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER DEP14722

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
07/16/2009			ODENTIAL TIME	01.700M
BID OPENING DATE:	08/27/2009			01:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO 4				
NO. 5				
I UNDE	RSTAND THAT FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM	THE RECEIPT OF T	HE
ADDENI	DUM(S) MAY BE CAL	JSE FOR REJECTION	M OF RIDS.	
LENDOR	R MUST CLEARLY UN	UNEBSTAND THAT A	NV VERBAI	·
VENDU	SENTATION MADE OF	ASSUMED TO BE	MADE DURING ANY	
DRAL I	DISCUSSION HELD I	BETWEEN VENDOR'S	REPRESENTATIVES	
AND AN	Y STATE PERSONNE	L IS NOT BINDIN	G. ONLY THE	
INFORM	MATION ISSUED IN	WRITING AND ADD	ED TO THE	
SPECIF	FICATIONS BY AN	DFFICIAL ADDENDU	M IS BINDING.	
		ha		
	James Y.	Klaw	.SIGNATURE	1
	· · » · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	. STORATORE	
	Green Mountain	Company	.COMPANY	}
			.DATE	
REV.	11/96			
	1 10	T.0E		
	NO	TICE		
A CTC	NED BID MUST BE	SUBMITTED TO:		
A 516	MED PID 11021 PE	SUBILITIES 10.		
	DEPARTMENT OF AD	MINISTRATION		
	PURCHASING DIVIS			
	BUILDING 15			
	2019 WASHINGTON	STREET, EAST		
	CHARLESTON, WV	25305-0130	A STATE OF THE STATE OF	the state of the s
		301.0		
			YONGUTONE	
CICNIATI ICC		REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	V OOE OOE?	ATE 00 /07 /00
SIGNATURE ) COMM	x Y. Clary		04-925-0253	<sup></sup> 08/27/09
TITLE Secretar	y) ()  FEIN () 55-	-0580174	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14722 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF A SECOND

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

*709045227 GREEN MOUNTAIN 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV	304-925-0253 COMPANY
CHARLESTON WV	25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT T	RMS
07/16/							TE	ADENTIO TIME		. 7004	
BID OPENING DATE: LINE	550000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/27/ NTITY	2009 UOP	CAT, NO.	ıπ	EM NUMBER	1 D	OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	0.1	E SUPPI AMOU	NT
<u> </u>		IVELOPE						N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	OF		
	SEALEL	TID									
	BUYER:				CB-2	23					
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP:	14722					
	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		08/2	27/2009					
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:		1:31	0 PM					
				GARDI	NG YO	IN CASE UR BID: 230		IS NECESSARY			
	VENDOI REMIT	R SHOUL -TO ADE	D SUB RESS	MIT W TO BE	ITH T	HEIR BID	TH MEN	E CURRENT T PROCESSING:			
				<u>Charl</u>	ston,	<u>WV25304</u>					
	CONCE	RNING 7	HIS Q	UOTE:				CONTACT			
				Jo	ly Clay	, 	• • •		• 17,	11.14	
		*	, -			*	66.3 			. <i>D</i>	··· :
	- Landan de la companya de la compa		A TOTAL CONTRACTOR CON		Very production of the control of th		*	. "			·
	1		<u> </u>	SEERE	VERSE SID	E FOR TERMS A	ND CC	INDITIONS	DATE		
	MM	<del>(\}.(</del>	lay	\ <del>\</del>			304	<b>4-</b> 925-0253	0	8/27/09	
	ecretary	7 V	EIN	•	0580174			ADDRESS CHA		TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for REQNUMBER

DEP14722

15

ADDRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

304-925-0253 **\*709045227** GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT · OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF S	ALE		SHIP VI	<b>Y</b>		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/							DID	0051	VING TIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	150000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/27/	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		I	arres a Karakar		UPE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUMI	oen:		CMITANC	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	****	THIS	IS	THE EN	ND OF	RFQ	DEP14	722	***** TOTA	\$147,000.00
	11111									
•										
					-					
			L-1944	Antibas and antibas an						
					MAX 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17					
				A++171/17	***************************************					
			The state of the s		-					,
SIGNATURE O	MA 4- C	V.00	aix	SEEF	REVERSES	SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE O	MDITIO + <b>-</b> 925	ins 5-0253   DA	<sup>116</sup> 08/27/09
TITLE Se	Muv ecretary	7	EIN	55-	-058017		<u> </u>			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# Robey Complex DEP14722

## Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	Green	Mountain	Company
---------------	-------	----------	---------

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				·		
NO.	OUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)				
1.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	s 11,908.00		
1.0		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)				
2.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 7,000.00		
2.0		Quality Control (Lump Sum)				
3.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	s 3,500.00		
3.0		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)				
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 7,000.00		
4.2	570 Tons	Road Restoration Stone	\$ 24.00	s 13,680.00		
5.1	3 EA	Wet Mine Seal/Modified Mine Seal (Per Each)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
5.2	30 BAG	Soda Ash Briquettes (Per 50 lb. bag)	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00		
6.1	540 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,120.00		
6.2	40 LF	HDPE Pipe Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00		
6.3	1 EA	Grouted Stone Headwall (Per Each)	<b>s</b> 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
6.4	1 EA	Splash Pads (Per Each)	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
6.5	2 EA	Manhole (Per Each)	\$14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00		
6.6	588 LF	PVC Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,172,00 <sup>20</sup>		
6.7	2 EA	Livestock Watering System (Per Each)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
6.8	100 LF	Underdrain \$ 35.00 \\$ 3,5				
7.0	1000 CY	Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00		
8.0	0.5	Soil Cover (Per Acre)	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00		
9.1	440 LF	Sediment Control (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00		
9.2	3 EA	Stone Check Dams (Per Each)	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00		
10.0	4 Acre	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00		
11.0	400 LF	Temporary or Permanent Fence	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00		
			<u> </u>	<b></b>		
		TOTAL	<u> </u>	\$ 147,000.00		

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0580174  Address: 511 50th St.  City: Charleston State: Wy Zip Code: 25304 Phone: 304-925-0253
City: Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 25304 Phone: 304-925-0253  Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com
Tax 110 304-923-9230 25 mail 20010000 3 7 7
Part B: Legal Structure
(3) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Tammy J. Clay, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name)  X Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.  Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
8/27/09 Secretary Date Signature Title
Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title				
Address	Telephone #				
	% of Ownership Begin Date:				
Ending Date:					
Name	Position/Title				
Address	Telephone #				
	% of Ownership Begin Date:				
	Ending Date:				
Name	Position/Title				
Address	Telephone #				
	% of Ownership				
Begin Date:	Ending Date:				
Name	Position/Title				
Address	Telephone #				
	% of Ownership Begin Date:				
	Ending Date:				
	=				

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
139752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY,	RODNEY W RODNEY W RODNEY W RODNEY W RODNEY W TAMMY J	PRS SH CB DIR TRS SEC VP	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993		100%

Danny J. Clay



NODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

Robey DEP14722

PAG	GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AT FINION OF AUG. CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

CHARLESTON WV 25304

511 50TH STREET

\*709045227

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
08/06/					
[300,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000		2009 Luge Cat	BID		1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	***** AD	DENUM NO. 1 ****	*****	<b>K</b>
			E ROBEY COMPLEX		1
			1	THE Q/A RESULT-	4200
	ING FRUM THE	MANDATURY	PRE-BID MEETING	OF 07/28/09.	
	BID OPENING	DATE AND T	TME REMAIN UNCHA	NGED AS 08/27/09	
1	AT 1:30 PM.				Line and the second sec
	*****	***** NO	OTHER CHANGES **	*******	*
				,	
		Lineary			
		anne an anne			
		A-111-1			
		[		·	
A-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C			·		
0001		JB	962-73		\$147,000.00
	RECLAMATION:		ON OF LAND & OTH	FR PROPERTIES	Tar. 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
***************************************				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
-		Line was			
THE PARTY OF THE P					
		- Average of the control of the cont			
		u++++			
		-			
40000000000000000000000000000000000000			VEDSE SIDE FOR TERMS AVE SO	SOLLONG	8530585556666666666666666666666666
SIGNATURE		A SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI TELEPHONE	NDITIONS   DATE	
<u> </u>	mm> X.	Lary	\$	ı <b>-</b> 925 <b>-</b> 0253 (	08/27/09
TITLE Se	cretary 0	EIN" () 55-(	0580174	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP14722	-

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	med, <u>Green Mountain</u>	Company
	Charleston WV 25304	, as Principal, ar	d Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of One Park Circle W	<u>festfield Center OH</u> . a corpora	ation organized and exist	ing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principa	office in the City of Westfield Center	, as Surety, are I	neld and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	e penal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$_5%	) for the payment of which,
	lly and severally bind ourselves, our heir		
	ve obligation is such that whereas the P		
DEP 14722, Robey Complex i	rtain bid or proposal, attached hereto ar in Harrison County, according to pla	nd made a part hereof, to ans and specifications	enter into a contract in writing for .
NOW THEREFORE,			
agreement created by the accepta	ccepted and the Principal shall enter into bonds and insurance required by the bio nce of said bid, then this obligation shall derstood and agreed that the liability of the derstood and derstood and d	l or proposal, and shall in be pull and void, others	all other respects perform the
The Surety, for the value way impaired or affected by any exwaive notice of any such extension	received, hereby stipulates and agrees to dension of the time within which the Obli n.	hat the obligations of sa igee may accept such bi	id Surety and its bond shall be in no d, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF.	, Principal and Surety have hereunto set	their hands and seals	and such of them as are cornerations
	to be affixed hereunto and these presen		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
20th day of August		to to be signed by their p	roper unicers, this
Principal Corporate Seal		Green Mountair	Company
	,	16/1	(Name of Principal)
		By Villey	Must be President or
		Rodney VV. Clay	Vice President)
		<u>P</u> resident	
		. 100100111	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Ir	nsurance Company
		·	(Name of Surety)
		Sheila D. McCor	McCornel matterney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4751892 01

General Power of Attorney

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

**CERTIFIED COPY** 

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in

the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

Sallana Hannan

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

\$5.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have a court in A.D., 2009 have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 20th day of







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATI	E OF WEST VIRGINIA,	
COUN	ITY OF Kanawha	, TO-WIT:
	David H. Bowman ,	after being first duly sworn, depose and
1.	I am an employee ofG	reen Mountain Company ; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that	Green Mountain Company (Company Name)
		drug free workplace policy and that such the west Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The ab	oove statements are swor	n to under the penalty of perjury.
		Green Mountain Company (Company Name)
		By: Davil H Bousan
		Title: Vice President of Operations
		Date: 8/27/09
Taken	, subscribed and sworn to	before me this 27th day of August, 2009.
	TAMMY J. CLAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WY 25304 My Commission Expires March 25, 2017	h 25, 2017  One Public (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Jan 2009

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Green Mount	tain Comp	an <u>y</u>			
Authorized Signature	· Janun	J.4C.	len/	Date:	8/27/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised	01/01/09)	A 1	Λ			